Designation: A 752M – 04
METRIC
Standard Specification for
General Requirements for Wire Rods and Coarse Round
Wire, Alloy Steel [Metric] 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A 752M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.

NOTE 5—Standard alloy steels can be produced with a lead range of 0.15 to 0.35 %. Such steels are identified by inserting the letter “L” between the
second and third numerals of the Grade number, for example, 41L40. Lead is reported only as a range of 0.15 to 0.35 % since it is added to the mold
as the steel is poured.
UNS Desig-
nation
Grade No.
Chemical Composition, Ranges and Limits, %
Carbon Manganese
Phos-
phorus,
max
Sulfur, max Silicon Nickel Chromium
Molybde-
num
STANDARD ALLOY STEELS
G13300 1330 0.28 to 0.33 1.60 to 1.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . . . . . . .
G13350 1335 0.33 to 0.38 1.60 to 1.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . . . . . . .
G13400 1340 0.38 to 0.43 1.60 to 1.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . . . . . . .
G13450 1345 0.43 to 0.48 1.60 to 1.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . . . . . . .
G40120 4012 0.09 to 0.14 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . . . . 0.15 to 0.25
G40230 4023 0.20 to 0.25 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . . . . 0.20 to 0.30
G40240
G40270
4024
4027

0.35 to 0.40
0.70 to 0.90
0.70 to 0.90
0.035
0.035
0.035 to 0.050
0.040
0.15 to 0.35
0.15 to 0.35
. . .
. . .
. . .
. . .
0.20 to 0.30
0.20 to 0.30
G40470 4047 0.45 to 0.50 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . . . . 0.20 to 0.30
G41180 4118 0.18 to 0.23 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.40 to 0.60 0.08 to 0.15
G41300 4130 0.28 to 0.33 0.40 to 0.60 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.10 0.15 to 0.25
G41370 4137 0.35 to 0.40 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.10 0.15 to 0.25
G41400 4140 0.38 to 0.43 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.10 0.15 to 0.25
G41420 4142 0.40 to 0.45 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.10 0.15 to 0.25
G41450 4145 0.43 to 0.48 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.10 0.15 to 0.25
G41470 4147 0.45 to 0.50 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.10 0.15 to 0.25
G41500 4150 0.48 to 0.53 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.10 0.15 to 0.25
G41610 4161 0.56 to 0.64 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.70 to 0.90 0.25 to 0.35
G43200 4320 0.17 to 0.22 0.45 to 0.65 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 1.65 to 2.00 0.40 to 0.60 0.20 to 0.30
G43400 4340 0.38 to 0.43 0.60 to 0.80 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 1.65 to 2.00 0.70 to 0.90 0.20 to 0.30
G43406 E4340 0.38 to 0.43 0.65 to 0.85 0.025 0.025 0.15 to 0.35 1.65 to 2.00 0.70 to 0.90 0.20 to 0.30
G44190 4419 0.18 to 0.33 0.45 to 0.65 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . . . . 0.45 to 0.60
STANDARD ALLOY STEELS
G46150 4615 0.13 to 0.18 0.45 to 0.65 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 1.65 to 2.00 . . . 0.20 to 0.30
G46200 4620 0.17 to 0.22 0.45 to 0.65 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 1.65 to 2.00 . . . 0.20 to 0.30
G46210 4621 0.18 to 0.23 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 1.65 to 2.00 . . . 0.20 to 0.30
G46260 4626 0.24 to 0.29 0.45 to 0.65 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.70 to 1.00 . . . 0.15 to 0.25
G47180 4718 0.16 to 0.21 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.90 to 1.20 0.35 to 0.55 0.30 to 0.40
G47200 4720 0.17 to 0.22 0.50 to 0.70 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.90 to 1.20 0.35 to 0.55 0.15 to 0.25
G48150 4815 0.13 to 0.18 0.40 to 0.60 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 3.25 to 3.75 . . . 0.20 to 0.30
G48170 4817 0.15 to 0.20 0.40 to 0.60 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 3.25 to 3.75 . . . 0.20 to 0.30
G48200 4820 0.18 to 0.23 0.50 to 0.70 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 3.25 to 3.75 . . . 0.20 to 0.30
G50150 5015 0.12 to 0.17 0.30 to 0.50 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.30 to 0.50 . . .
G51200 5120 0.17 to 0.22 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.70 to 0.90 . . .
G51300 5130 0.28 to 0.33 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.10 . . .
G51320 5132 0.30 to 0.35 0.60 to 0.80 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.75 to 1.00 . . .
G51350 5135 0.33 to 0.38 0.60 to 0.80 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.05 . . .
G51400 5140 0.38 to 0.43 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.70 to 0.90 . . .
G51450
G51470
5145
5147
0.43 to 0.48
0.46 to 0.51
0.70 to 0.90
0.70 to 0.95
0.035
0.035
0.040
0.040
0.15 to 0.35
0.15 to 0.35
. . .
. . .
0.70 to 0.90
0.85 to 1.15
. . .
. . .
G51500 5150 0.48 to 0.53 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.70 to 0.90 . . .
G51550 5155 0.51 to 0.59 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.70 to 0.90 . . .
G51600 5160 0.56 to 0.64 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.70 to 0.90 . . .
. . .
. . .
E51100
E52100
0.98 to 1.10
0.98 to 1.10
0.25 to 0.45
0.25 to 0.45
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.15 to 0.35
0.15 to 0.35
. . .
. . .
0.90 to 1.15
1.30 to 1.60
. . .
. . .
Vanadium
G61180 6118 0.16 to 0.21 0.50 to 0.70 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.50 to 0.70 0.10 to 0.15
G61500 6150 0.48 to 0.53 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 . . . 0.80 to 1.10 0.15 min
Molybdenum
G86150 8615 0.13 to 0.18 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.040 to 0.70 0.040 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86170 8617 0.15 to 0.20 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.040 to 0.70 0.040 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86200 8620 0.18 to 0.23 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.040 to 0.70 0.040 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86220 8622 0.20 to 0.25 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.040 to 0.70 0.040 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86250 8625 0.23 to 0.28 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.040 to 0.70 0.040 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86270 8627 0.25 to 0.30 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.040 to 0.70 0.040 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86300 8630 0.28 to 0.33 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.040 to 0.70 0.040 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
STANDARD ALLOY STEELS
G86370 8637 0.35 to 0.40 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.40 to 0.70 0.40 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86400 8640 0.38 to 0.43 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.40 to 0.70 0.40 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86420 8642 0.40 to 0.45 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.40 to 0.70 0.40 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86450 8645 0.43 to 0.48 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.40 to 0.70 0.40 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G86550 8655 0.51 to 0.59 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.40 to 0.70 0.40 to 0.60 0.15 to 0.25
G87200 8720 0.18 to 0.23 0.70 to 0.90 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.40 to 0.70 0.40 to 0.60 0.20 to 0.30
G87400 8740 0.38 to 0.43 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.40 to 0.70 0.40 to 0.60 0.20 to 0.30
G88220 8822 0.20 to 0.25 0.75 to 1.00 0.035 0.040 0.15 to 0.35 0.40 to 0.70 0.40 to 0.60 0.30 to 0.40
G92540 9254 0.51 to 0.59 0.60 to 0.80 0.035 0.040 1.20 to 1.60 . . . 0.60 to 0.80 . . .

Designation
Grade no. Tensile
Strength,
MPa
UNS
Designation
Grade No. Tensile
Strength,
MPa
G13300 1330 610 G50601 50B60 710
G13350 1335 620 G51200 5120 570
G13400 1340 630 G51300 5130 580
G13450 1345 670 G51320 5132 580
G40120 4012 490 G51350 5135 590
G40230 4023 500 G51400 5140 620
G40240 4024 500 G51450 5145 650
G40270 4027 570 G51470 5147 680
G40280 4028 570 G51500 5150 670
G40370 4037 610 G51550 5155 710
G40470 4047 670 G51600 5160 720
G41180 4118 570 G51601 51B60 750
A 752M – 04
6